## CANCELLED

## State of Alaska Department of Labor Division of Labor Standards and Safety

## **AKOSH Program Directive 98-06**

Date: June 15, 1998

To: All AKOSH Staff

From: Alan W. Dwyer, Director

Subject: CPL 2-2.59A Inspection Procedures for the Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response Standard, 29 CFR 1910.120 and 1926.65, Paragraph (q): Emergency Response to Hazardous Substance Releases.

This program directive will implement OSHA Instruction CPL 2-2.59A Inspection Procedures for the Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response Standard, 29 CFR 1910.120 and 1926.65, Paragraph (q): Emergency Response to Hazardous Substance Releases. This OSHA Instruction establishes policies and provides clarification to ensure uniform enforcement of paragraph (q) of the Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response (HAZWOPER) standard 29 CFR 1910.120 and 1926.65, which covers emergency response operations for releases of, or substantial threats of releases of, hazardous substances without regard to the location of the hazard.

Please note that this program directive cancels AKOSH Program Directive 93-6 adopted in November, 1993.

This program directive is effective immediately. Please ensure that all members of your staff receive this directive, a copy of the CPL, and understand how to implement it.

Attachments: CPL 2-2.59A, Inspection Procedures for the Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response Standard, 29 CFR 1910.120 and 1926.65, Paragraph (q): Emergency Response to Hazardous Substance Releases.

## Distribution:

Richard S. Terrill, Acting Regional Administrator, USDOL, OSHA, Region X Tom Stuart, Chief, LS&S, OSH Michael Russell, Assistant Chief, LS&S, OSH, Enforcement Timothy Bundy, Assistant Chief, LS&S, OSH, C&T Fabienne Peter-Contesse, Administrative Manager III, LS&S Kathy Kastens, Administrative Assistant, LS&S, OSH